
YEAR YEAR

MONTH TO DATE MONTH TO DATE

Scheduled
    Enplaned 549,776 3,349,470 3.88 5.09

    Deplaned 544,532 3,329,925 4.69 5.08

    Total 1,094,308 6,679,395 4.28 5.09

 Charter

    Enplaned 95 5,162 -86.49 -22.96

    Deplaned 95 4,403 -88.70 -33.28

    Total 190 9,565 -87.69 -28.08

Total  Passengers

    Enplaned 549,871 3,354,632 3.76 5.03

    Deplaned 544,627 3,334,328 4.54 5.00

    Total 1,094,498 6,688,960 4.15 5.02

MAIL (LBS.)

    Enplaned 417,356 2,695,585 18.60 91.14

    Deplaned 381,300 2,548,846 -5.10 24.02

    Total 798,656 5,244,431 5.96 51.33

AIR FREIGHT (LBS.)

    Enplaned 7,576,524 57,574,061 -11.05 -6.78

    Deplaned 6,908,801 52,795,290 -5.64 -1.68

    Charter 3,477 418,668 -95.16 -29.07

    Total 14,488,802 110,788,019 -8.94 -4.53

116,032,450 #DIV/0! -2.91

AIRCRAFT OPERATIONS- MCI 

    Air Carrier 10,094 66,765 2.11 5.34

    Air Taxi 394 2,713 -39.85 -43.43

    Civil Itinerant 323 1,959 8.75 3.16

    Civil Local 24 44 100.00 -18.52

    Military 61 348 8.93 -1.97

    Total 10,896 71,829 -0.08 1.90

AIRCRAFT OPERATIONS- MKC

    Air Carrier 14 140 -50.00 8.53

    Air Taxi 1,263 8,215 21.33 4.48

    Civil Itinerant 3,754 24,531 14.94 4.49

    Civil Local 1,412 8,312 25.73 -2.09

    Military 88 526 29.41 -35.06

    Total 6,531 41,724 18.19 2.34

KANSAS CITY INTERNATIONAL AIRPORT

TRAFFIC AND OPERATIONS

Jul-17

% Change from 2016



KANSAS CITY INTERNATIONAL AIRPORT

PASSENGER ENPLANEMENTS BY CARRIER

Jul-17
2017 2016

Marketing Carrier Operating Carrier Month YTD Month YTD Month YTD Month YTD Month YTD

Air Canada AC Jazz 1,227 8,567 0.2% 0.3% 2,652 10,183 0.5% 0.3% -53.7% -15.9%

Alaska Alaska 12,350 64,926 2.2% 1.9% 12,302 59,728 2.3% 1.9% 0.4% 8.7%

American American 80,585 536,439 14.7% 16.0% 90,472 533,513 17.1% 16.7% -10.9% 0.5%

Allegiant Air Allegiant Air 8,970 43,459 1.6% 1.3% 4,245 26,699 0.8% 0.8% 111.3% 62.8%

Delta Delta 86,780 530,876 15.8% 15.8% 82,743 529,402 15.6% 16.6% 4.9% 0.3%

Frontier Frontier 9,866 56,061 1.8% 1.7% 15,012 70,079 2.8% 2.2% -34.3% -20.0%

United United 53,767 316,185 9.8% 9.4% 48,418 296,094 9.1% 9.3% 11.0% 6.8%

Southwest Southwest 276,599 1,672,851 50.3% 49.9% 259,649 1,579,931 49.0% 49.5% 6.5% 5.9%

Spirit Spirit 19,632 120,106 3.6% 3.6% 13,733 81,604 2.6% 2.6% 43.0% 47.2%

Scheduled TTL 549,776 3,349,470 100.0% 99.8% 529,226 3,187,233 99.9% 99.8% 3.9% 5.1%

Charter TTL 95 5162 0.0% 0.2% 703 6700 0.1% 0.2% -86.5% -23.0%

TTL 549,871 3,354,632 100.0% 100.0% 529,929 3,193,933 100.0% 100.0% 3.8% 5.0%

MARKET SHARE % CHANGEENPLANEMENTS MARKET SHARE ENPLANEMENTS

Source: Kansas City Aviation Department, Marketing Division, from self-reported airline statistics.



KANSAS CITY INTERNATIONAL AIRPORT

TOTAL AIR MAIL BY CARRIER

Jul-17
2017 2016

Marketing Carrier Operating Carrier Month YTD Month YTD Month YTD Month YTD Month YTD

Air Canada AC Jazz 0 0 0.0% 0.0% 0 0 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0%

Alaska Alaska 42,632 374,816 5.3% 7.1% 40,272 132,769 5.3% 3.8% 5.9% 182.3%

American American 279,719 1,524,823 35.0% 29.1% 386,123 1,889,597 51.2% 54.5% -27.6% -19.3%Eagle 0 0 0.0% 0.0% 0 0 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0%

Allegiant Air Allegiant Air 0 0 0.0% 0.0% 0 0 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0%

Delta Delta 225,849 1,877,731 28.3% 35.8% 127,930 703,226 17.0% 20.3% 76.5% 167.0%

Frontier Frontier 0 0 0.0% 0.0% 0 0 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0%AirTran AirTran 0 0 0.0% 0.0% 0 0 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0%

United United 196,384 1,113,299 24.6% 21.2% 170,703 501,123 22.6% 14.5% 15.0% 122.2%

Southwest Southwest 0 0 0.0% 0.0% 0 0 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0%

Spirit Spirit 0 0 0.0% 0.0% 0 0 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0%

Scheduled TTL 744,584 4,890,669 93.2% 93.3% 725,028 3,226,715 96.2% 93.1% 2.7% 51.6%

FedEx FedEx 0 0 0.0% 0.0% 0 0 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0%Air Transpt Intern Air Transpt Intern 0 0 0.0% 0.0% 0 0 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0%

Airborne Express Airborne Express 0 0 0.0% 0.0% 0 0 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0%DHL DHL 0 0 0.0% 0.0% 0 0 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0%

Southern Air Southern Air 0 0 0.0% 0.0% 0 0 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0%

UPS UPS 54,072 353,762 6.8% 6.7% 28,676 238,823 3.8% 6.9% 88.6% 48.1%

0 0

All Cargo TTL 54,072 353,762 6.8% 6.7% 28,676 238,823 3.8% 6.9% 88.6% 48.1%

Charter TTL 0 0 0.0% 0.0% 0 0 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0%

TTL 798,656 5,244,431 100.0% 100.0% 753,704 3,465,538 100.0% 100.0% 6.0% 51.3%

MAIL TTL (LBS.) MARKET SHARE MAIL TTL (LBS.) MARKET SHARE % CHANGE

Source: Kansas City Aviation Department, Marketing Division, from self-reported airline statistics.



KANSAS CITY INTERNATIONAL AIRPORT

TOTAL AIR FREIGHT BY CARRIER

Jul-17
2017 2016

Marketing Carrier Operating Carrier Month YTD Month YTD Month YTD Month YTD Month YTD

Air Canada AC Jazz 0 0 0.0% 0.0% 0 0 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0%

Alaska Alaska 51,152 350,247 0.4% 0.3% 28,366 152,812 0.2% 0.1% 80.3% 129.2%

American American 66,015 491,357 0.5% 0.4% 94,973 758,523 0.6% 0.7% -30.5% -35.2%Eagle 0 0 0.0% 0.0% 0 0 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0%

Allegiant Air Allegiant Air 0 0 0.0% 0.0% 0 0 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0%

Delta Delta 163,203 1,042,846 1.1% 0.9% 158,096 1,024,699 1.0% 0.9% 3.2% 1.8%

Frontier Frontier 0 0 0.0% 0.0% 0 0 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0%AirTran AirTran 0 0 0.0% 0.0% 0 0 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0%

United United 32,016 213,687 0.2% 0.2% 16,500 159,600 0.1% 0.1% 94.0% 33.9%

Southwest Southwest 710,793 5,574,999 4.9% 5.0% 836,487 5,824,434 5.3% 5.0% -15.0% -4.3%

Spirit Spirit 0 0 0.0% 0.0% 0 0 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0%

Scheduled TTL 1,023,179 7,673,136 7.1% 6.9% 1,134,422 7,920,068 7.1% 6.8% -9.8% -3.1%

FedEx FedEx 9,209,984 70,973,980 63.6% 64.1% 10,153,384 77,104,669 63.8% 66.4% -9.3% -8.0%Air Transpt Intern Air Transpt Intern 0 0 0.0% 0.0% 0 0 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0%

Airborne Express Airborne Express 0 15,053 0.0% 0.0% 0 464,874 0.0% 0.4% 0.0% -96.8%DHL DHL 0 0 0.0% 0.0% 0 0 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0%

Southern Air Southern Air 516,723 3,821,903 3.6% 3.4% 453,603 2,774,430 2.9% 2.4% 13.9% 37.8%

UPS UPS 3,735,439 27,885,279 25.8% 25.2% 4,098,477 27,189,511 25.8% 23.4% -8.9% 2.6%

All Cargo TTL 14,485,325 110,369,351 92.9% 92.7% 15,839,886 115,453,552 99.5% 99.5% -8.6% -4.4%

Charter TTL 3,477 418,668 0.0% 0.4% 71,806 590,246 0.5% 0.5% -95.2% -29.1%

TTL 14,488,802 110,788,019 100.0% 100.0% 15,911,692 116,043,798 100.0% 100.0% -8.9% -4.5%

FREIGHT TTL (LBS.) MARKET SHARE FREIGHT TTL (LBS.) MARKET SHARE % CHANGE

Source: Kansas City Aviation Department, Marketing Division, from self-reported airline statistics.



KANSAS CITY INTERNATIONAL AIRPORT

Marketing Carrier Subtotals

Jul-17
2017 2016

Marketing Carrier Month YTD Month YTD Month YTD Month YTD Month YTD

Air Canada 1,227 8,567 0.2% 0.3% 2,652 10,183 0.5% 0.3% -53.7% -15.9%

Alaska 12,350 64,926 2.2% 1.9% 12,302 59,728 2.3% 1.9% 0.4% 8.7%

American 80,585 536,439 14.7% 16.0% 90,472 533,513 17.1% 16.7% -10.9% 0.5%

Allegiant Air 8,970 43,459 1.6% 1.3% 4,245 26,699 0.8% 0.8% 111.3% 62.8%

Delta 86,780 530,876 15.8% 15.8% 82,743 529,402 15.6% 16.6% 4.9% 0.3%

Frontier 9,866 56,061 1.8% 1.7% 15,012 70,079 2.8% 2.2% -34.3% -20.0%

United 53,767 316,185 9.8% 9.4% 48,418 296,094 9.1% 9.3% 11.0% 6.8%

Southwest 276,599 1,672,851 50.3% 49.9% 259,649 1,579,931 49.0% 49.5% 6.5% 5.9%

Spirit 19,632 120,106 3.6% 3.6% 13,733 81,604 2.6% 2.6% 43.0% 47.2%

Charter 95 5162 0.0% 0.2% 703 6700 0.1% 0.2% -86.5% -23.0%

Total 549,871 3,354,632 100.0% 100.0% 529,929 3,193,933 100.0% 100.0% 3.8% 5.0%

2017 2016

Marketing Carrier Month YTD Month YTD Month YTD Month YTD Month YTD

Air Canada 0 0 0.0% 0.0% 0 0 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0%

Alaska 42,632 374,816 5.3% 7.1% 40,272 132,769 5.3% 3.8% 5.9% 182.3%

American 279,719 1,524,823 35.0% 29.1% 386,123 1,889,597 51.2% 54.5% -27.6% -19.3%

Allegiant Air 0 0 0.0% 0.0% 0 0 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0%

Delta 225,849 1,877,731 28.3% 35.8% 127,930 703,226 17.0% 20.3% 76.5% 167.0%

Frontier 0 0 0.0% 0.0% 0 0 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0%

United 196,384 1,113,299 24.6% 21.2% 170,703 501,123 22.6% 14.5% 15.0% 122.2%

Southwest 0 0 0.0% 0.0% 0 0 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0%

FedEx 0 0 0.0% 0.0% 0 0 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0%

Airborne Express 0 0 0.0% 0.0% 0 0 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0%

UPS 54,072 353,762 6.8% 6.7% 28,676 238,823 3.8% 6.9% 88.6% 48.1%

Charter 0 0 0.0% 0.0% 0 0 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0%

Total 798,656 5,244,431 100.0% 100.0% 753,704 3,465,538 100.0% 100.0% 6.0% 51.3%

2017 2016

Marketing Carrier Month YTD Month YTD Month YTD Month YTD Month YTD

Air Canada 0 0 0.0% 0.0% 0 0 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0%

Alaska 51,152 350,247 0.4% 0.3% 28,366 152,812 0.2% 0.1% 80.3% 129.2%

American 66,015 491,357 0.5% 0.4% 94,973 758,523 0.6% 0.7% -30.5% -35.2%

Allegiant Air 0 0 0.0% 0.0% 0 0 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0%

Delta 163,203 1,042,846 1.1% 0.9% 158,096 1,024,699 1.0% 0.9% 3.2% 1.8%

Frontier 0 0 0.0% 0.0% 0 0 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0%

United 32,016 213,687 0.2% 0.2% 16,500 159,600 0.1% 0.1% 94.0% 33.9%

Southwest 710,793 5,574,999 4.9% 5.0% 836,487 5,824,434 5.3% 5.0% -15.0% -4.3%

Spirit 0 0 0.0% 0.0% 0 0 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0%

FedEx 9,209,984 70,973,980 63.6% 64.1% 10,153,384 77,104,669 63.8% 66.4% -9.3% -8.0%

Airborne Express 0 15,053 0.0% 0.0% 0 464,874 0.0% 0.4% 100.0% -96.8%

Southern Air 516,723 3,821,903 3.6% 3.4% 453,603 2,774,430 2.9% 2.4% 13.9% 37.8%

UPS 3,735,439 27,885,279 25.8% 25.2% 4,098,477 27,189,511 25.8% 23.4% -8.9% 2.6%

Charter 3,477 418,668 0.0% 0.4% 71,806 590,246 0.5% 0.5% -95.2% -29.1%

Total 14,488,802 110,788,019 100.0% 100.0% 15,911,692 116,043,798 100.0% 100.0% -8.9% -4.5%

FREIGHT TTL (LBS.) MARKET SHARE FREIGHT TTL (LBS.) MARKET SHARE % CHANGE

% CHANGEENPLANEMENTS MARKET SHARE ENPLANEMENTS MARKET SHARE

MAIL TTL (LBS.) MARKET SHARE MAIL TTL (LBS.) MARKET SHARE % CHANGE



KANSAS CITY INTERNATIONAL AIRPORT

Marketing Carrier Subtotals

Jul-17
2017 2016

Marketing Carrier Month YTD Month YTD Month YTD Month YTD Month YTD

Air Canada 1,227 8,567 0.2% 0.3% 2,652 10,183 0.5% 0.3% -53.7% -15.9%

Alaska 12,350 64,926 2.2% 1.9% 12,302 59,728 2.3% 1.9% 0.4% 8.7%

American 80,585 536,439 14.7% 16.0% 90,472 533,513 17.1% 16.7% -10.9% 0.5%

Allegiant Air 8,970 43,459 1.6% 1.3% 4,245 26,699 0.8% 0.8% 111.3% 62.8%

Delta 86,780 530,876 15.8% 15.8% 82,743 529,402 15.6% 16.6% 4.9% 0.3%

Frontier 9,866 56,061 1.8% 1.7% 15,012 70,079 2.8% 2.2% -34.3% -20.0%

United 53,767 316,185 9.8% 9.4% 48,418 296,094 9.1% 9.3% 11.0% 6.8%

Southwest 276,599 1,672,851 50.3% 49.9% 259,649 1,579,931 49.0% 49.5% 6.5% 5.9%

Spirit 19,632 120,106 3.6% 3.6% 13,733 81,604 2.6% 2.6% 43.0% 47.2%

Charter 95 5162 0.0% 0.2% 703 6700 0.1% 0.2% -86.5% -23.0%

Total 549,871 3,354,632 100.0% 100.0% 529,929 3,193,933 100.0% 100.0% 3.8% 5.0%

Terminal A 0 0 0.0% 0.0% 64,803 387,881 12.2% 12.1% -100.0% -100.0%

Terminal B 375,824 2,273,815 68.3% 67.8% 355,397 2,175,761 67.1% 68.1% 5.7% 4.5%

Terminal C 174,047 1,080,817 31.7% 32.2% 109,729 630,291 20.7% 19.7% 58.6% 71.5%

Total 549,871 3,354,632 100.0% 100.0% 529,929 3,193,933 100.0% 100.0% 3.8% 5.0%

0 0 0

ENPLANEMENTS MARKET SHARE ENPLANEMENTS MARKET SHARE % CHANGE


